Docket No. 461987-008-C3

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RECORDATION FOR PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Faraday Technology, Inc.		Name and addres Name: <u>Faraday T</u>	es of receiving party(ies) Sechnology Marketing Group, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
_	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name]	1841 Laurel Creek Drive
Execution Date: <u>April 27, 2004</u>			State: OH Zip: 45373
4. Application number(s) or patent	• *		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,751		cation, the execution da B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mark P. Levy, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP		Enclosed	
2000 Courthouse	Plaza NE	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 West Second Street		8. Deposit account nui	mber:
City: Dayton State: OH	Zip:_45402	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Victor J. Wasylyna, Reg. No. 52,345 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages incl∮ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0984

Serial No.: 09/823,751

Filed: April 3, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

Faraday Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, 315 Huls Drive, Clayton, Ohio, 45315, (hereafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Faraday Technology Marketing Group, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 1841 Laurel Creek Drive, Troy, Ohio 45373 (hereafter "Assignee"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, the inventions of U.S. Patent Application 09/823,751 filed April 3, 2001, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefore or any legal equivalent thereof.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Faraday Technology, Inc., by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this 27 day of April, 2004.

FARADAY TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:

E. Jennings Taylor

Chief/Technical Officer

State of _Onio

County of Montgomen

SS;

Before me, a notary public for the above county and state, personally appeared E. Jennings Taylor, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument of Assignment to be his free act and deed.

461987-013-C2 Serial No. 10/132,399

JENNIFER L. BROWN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 10, 2008

> **PATENT** REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 05/05/2004